## HARDIN COUNTY FISCAL COURT RESOLUTION NO. 2022-124

**BE IT RESOLVED,** upon recommendation of Judge/Executive Harry L. Berry, to formally recognize the following as entity information for the Hardin County Fiscal Court:

Hardin County was established in 1792

Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) as established by IRS – 61-6000756

Taxpayer Legal Name as established by IRS - Hardin County & Hardin Co Jail

Taxpayer Classification per IRS – Tax Exempt Government Entity

Taxpayer Identification Number as established by KY Department of Revenue - CO047100

Taxpayer Classification per KY Department of Revenue - County Government - Exempt

Doing Business as- Hardin County Fiscal Court

Hardin County Government

Physical Address – 150 North Provident Way

Suite 314

Elizabethtown, KY 42701

Mailing Address - PO Box 568

Elizabethtown, KY 42702-0568

Departments under the Hardin County Fiscal Court:

Hardin County Animal Care & Control Hardin County Alcohol Beverage Control Hardin County Buildings & Grounds Hardin County Code Enforcement Hardin County Coroner's Office

Hardin County Community Engagement/Public Affairs

Hardin County Detention Center

Hardin County Emergency Management Hardin County Emergency Medical Services

Hardin County Engineering

Hardin County E-911

Hardin County Finance Office

Hardin County Industrial Taxing District Hardin County Information Technology

Hardin County Road Department Hardin County Solid Waste/Recycling

ADOPTED, by the Hardin County Fiscal Court in its Regular Meeting of 28 June 2022.

1 Des

Hardin County Judge/Executive

ATTEST:

Debbie Donnelly Hardin County Clerk